
AGENDA 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 
Conference Room, Third Floor, 3L l4 

January Z2, 1973 7:30 p. m. 

A. Call to order 

B.. Roll call 

C. Communications from visitors 

D. Recommended actions: 

1. Approval of minutes as submitted
2. Approval of treasurer's report
3. Approval of current bills for payment
4. Approval of current payroll journal
s. Approval of Resolution on filing nominating petitions for

membership on the Board of Junior College District #1506 

6. Other items 

E. Old business 

F. N ew business: 

1. Personnel recommendations
2. Other items

G. President's report: 

1. Progress report on annexation efforts 
2. Progress report on the Master Planning Committee
3. Meeting of Presidents Council in Springfield
4. Informational presentation by Business Division
5. Other items

H. Time of next meeting 

I. Adjournment 

ems 



MINUTES OF SAUK V ALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 

January 22, 1973 

The Board of Trusteeis of Sauk Valley College met in regular meeting at 

7:30 p. m. on January 22, 1973 in the Board Room of Sauk Valley College, 

Rural Route #1, Dixon, Illinois. 

Call to Order: 

Absent: 

Approval of Minutes: 

Treasurer's Report: 

Bills Payable: 

Payroll: 

Chairman Perkins called the meeting to order 
at 7:30 p. m. and the following members answered 
roll call: 

Ronald Coplan 

William Reigle 

Catherine Perkins 

Henry Kobbeman 

Orval DeWeerth 

Kenneth Reuter 

Thomas Walter 

It was moved and seconded that the minutes of the 

January 8, 1973 meeting be approved as presented. 

Motion voted and carried. 

It was moved and seconded that the Board accept 
the attached Treasurer's Report as presented. 
Motion voted and carried. 

It was moved and seconded that the Board approve the 
attached bills in the following amounts: 

Educational Fund 

Building Fund 

Site and Construction 

$162,152.81 

14, 061. 56 

54,372.77 

The following vote was recorded: Ayes Members 

Coplan, DeWeerth, Reigle, Reuter, and Perkins. 
Nays-0. Motion carried. 

It was moved and seconded that the December 31 

payroll in the amount of $63, 984. 40 and the January 

15 payroll in the amount of $70, 777. 36 be approved 
for payment. The following vote was recorded: 

Ayes Members Coplan, DeWeerth, Reigle, Reuter, 

and Perkins. Nays-0. Motion carried. 



Election: 

Liability Insurance: 

Arrival: 

Plant Engineer: 

Commendations: 
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It was moved and seconded that the Board approve 

the attached resolution on the election of Board 

members. This election will take place on April 

14, 1973. Motion voted and carried. 

Mr. Castendyck reported that any new candidates 

that may wish to file petitions to fun.for a Board 

position must file a "Statement of Economic 

Interest" with their local county clerk before they 

can receive a petition. 

Discussion was held on civil rights liability insurance 

for board members and employees of the college. 

Member Henry Kobbeman arrived at 7:45 p. m. 

Mr. Castendyck noted that he had a specimen copy 

of the liability insurance policy. He suggested that 

copies be made of this policy and mailed to the 

board members for further study, especially in 

regard to the exclusions. Mr. Reuter asked if this 

policy could be incorporated with our other liability 

coverage in order to have one policy with total 

coverage for all liability. 

It was moved and seconded that;;the Board approve the 

appointment of Mr. Norman D. Welch of San Clemente, 

California as Plant Engineer at an annual salary of 

$13, 7 50 per year. In a roll call vote, the following 
was recorded: Ayes Members Coplan, DeWeerth, 

Kobbeman, Reigle, Reuter and Perkins. Nays-0. 

Motion carried. 

It was moved and seconded that the Board commend the 

following: 

Ralph Gelander and all staff members responsible for 

the advertising insert in the local newspapers in 

regard to class offerings. 

Mr. James Barber, Assoc. Professor of English and 

Speech, for his research paper on community college 

speech instruction presented at a meeting of the Ill. 

Speech and Theatre Association in St. Louis last 

month. 

Motion voted and carried. 



President's Report: 

Business Division 
Presentation: 

Executive Session: 

Regular Session: 

Adjournment: 
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Dr. Cole reported on the status of annexation 

proceedings at Oregon, Fulton, Thomson, 

Ashton, and Milledgeville; the Master Plan 

and the new deadline; and the vote by the 

Faculty Forum to try on an experimental 

basis the formation of a College Council 
whose membership will consist of students, 
administrators and faculty. Further details 
on this new council will be forthcoming. 

Dr. Cole informed the Board and the news 
media that the next Board meeting will be held 
on February 12, 1973 at Prophetstown. 

Members of the Business Division gave a very 

interesting and informative presentation on a 

new concept in the Secretarial Science area 
called "Self Pacing". 

At 9:04 p. m. it was moved and seconded that the 
Board adjourn to executive session. In a roll 
call vote, all voted aye. Motion carried. 

At 9:39 p. m. it was moved and seconded that 
the Board return to regular session. In a roll 

call vote, all voted aye. Motion carried. 

Since there was no further business, it was moved 

and seconded that the Board adjourn. The next 
meeting will be 7:30 p. m. on February 12 in 
Prophetstown. In a roll call vote, the following 
was recorded: Ayes Members Coplan, DeWeerth, 

Kobbeman, Reigle, Reuter and Perkins. Nays-0. 
Motion carried. 

The Board adjourned at 9:40 p. m. 

cf/!MaMtubiJ< 
E�aiDeV\Teerth,'Secretary 



The following resolution should be passed at the January 22 Board 
meeting: 

Notice is hereby given that nominating petitions for membership on 

the Board of Ju11ior College District #506,, Counties of Whiteside, 

Lee, Ogle, Henry and Bureau, State of Illinois, shall be filed with 

the secreta:ry of said Board between the hours of 8:30 a .. m. and 

4:00 p. m. in the Business Office of Sauk Valley College, Rural 

Route /H, :)ixon, Illinois� The fi:t-st day for filing such petitions 

is February 28, 1973 and the last day for filing such petitions is 

March 23, 1973. 

mv 

By order of the Board of 
said Junior College District 

Dated this twenty second day of January, 
1913 

E. Orval DeWeerth 
Secretary Board of Trustees 
District Ii 506 
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January premium. 

SUPPL t ES 
SUPPL� ES 
SUPPL I ES

SUPPt i ES
SERVICE 
SUPPL I ES
SUPPL i ES
SUPPL l ES 
SUPPLiES 
SUPPL i ES 

SUPPL! ES 

SUPPL �ES 
SUPPL� ES 
SUPPL I-ES 
SUPPL JES 
SUPPL t ES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPL 1 ES
SEWAGE TESJ,!iNG 
SUPPL I ES 
SUPPL t ES 

)00.5 44.00 M!CKEYS LG�EN & TOWEL SUPPLY SUPPLIES 

)00.5 44.00 MOTT BROS CO SUPPL I ES 

)0 0.5 71.00 �ORTHER� 9LL GAS CO SERV �CE 

)00.5 44.00 OLLAR HA RDWARE CO SUPPL� ES

)00.5 44.CO P & W SUPPLY SUPPL I ES 

)00.5 44.00 JOSEPH T RYE RSO� & so� SUPPL I E S

)00. 5 44.00 SEARS ROEBUCK & CO SUPPL I ES
SUPPL I ES)00.5 44.00 SVEG CO 
POOL RENTAL

�00.5 61.00 STERLING PARK OtST
SUPPL� ES)00.5 44.CO TRACTOR SUPPLY CO 
SUPPL I ES)00.5 44.00 VALLEY MOTORS DNC
S UPPL I ES)00.5 44.CO VA�DENBERG PA��T CO 
SUPPLij ES:l00.5 44.00 WESTER� AUTO S TORE 

000.5 44.00 WESTINGHOUSE ELECTR1C SUPPLiES
SUPPL l ES 

000.5 44.00 WOLOHA� L UMBE R CO 
FEB PREMiUM 

noo.5 2i.co PRUOE�TUAL INS CO 

2,530 
2,531 

2.5 32 
2.5 33 
2.5 34 

7.5 35 
7.536 
2.537 
2.538 
2.539 
?.5 40 

2.541 
2.542 
2,543 
2.544 
2.545 
2.546 
2.5 47 
2.548 
2.549 
2.550 
2.551 
?.552 
2.553 
2554 
2.555 
2.556 
2.557 
2.558 
2.559 
2.560 
2.5 6 1  
2.562 
2.563 

2.564 
2.565 
2.566
2.567 
2.568 

TOTAL BUIIDING FUND FOR JANUARY $ 

$ 32.35 
617.23 

1.84

17.20 
32.70 

126.CO 
5,4 97.11 

? 77. .25 
9 05.36 

1.25 
15.35 

2 03.85 
17.79 

198.00 
1 50.96 

28.64 
2 88.68 

20.70 
29.25 
45.07 

1 oo.oo 
12.86 
71.04 
47.49 
63.83 

3.2 9 0.23 
6 35.86 

22.08 
1 00.GO 
151.56 

.76 

42.CO 
26.91 
26.90 
I� 1.7 9 

2.95 
63.0�

243.4 
61 7 .23 

14,061.56 



SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND 

Rock Falls National Bank Treas. Bills 394 

)00.5 89.00 

l61,586.GO 

l 6 6.5 8 6.CO 
. 0 0.5 86.CO 
. 20.586.GO 

.525 8 6.00 

. 5 3.5 86.CO 

6> 1.5 8 6.00 
. 8 6.5 8 6.00 

� 5 2.5 86.00 

F RA \JKE & MI L LE R 

MIDWEST VISUAL EQUIP CO 
SCOTT GRAPH I CS 
SELECTED EDUC A10S 

x ){ )( 
x x x 
x x x 
x x x 
x )( x 

VI SUAl.CRAF T 

SERVICES 
EQUI PME\JT 
EQUI PME\JT 
EQU; PME 'JT 
251.55 
758-.,_20 
l 29 .60 
278.95 
800.60 
EQ.UI PMENT 

251 �55 

'IDTAL BILLS 

Ck. * 394 

395 
396 
397 

398 
399 

TOTAL SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FOR JAN. $ 

$ 49,229.17 

1.25 o.oo 
39 8.65 
4 75.00 

2.470.45 
5 49.50 

5.14 3.60 T 

49,229.17 

$ 54,372.77 



W-000-545 stephenson COUnty 
20-000-545 Performance Dynamics 
20-000-545 American Bar Assn. 
l0-100-543 Puhlic Documents Distr. Center 
U-000-556 George E. COle 
l0-200-543 U.S. Dept. of Agriculture 
92-000-544 Postmaster 
20-000-544 Dixon Pharmacy Inc. 
�0-000-545 Books of Wall Street 
l0-600-543 Opt.i.mu\u Population, Inc. 
�2-000-544 Postmaster 
10-800-541-01 university of Arizona Press 
'10-800-541-01 Jossey Bass Il."lC. 
20-000-545 John HOpkins University Press 
ta-800-550 o.r. Jack w. Fuller 

Book 
Book 
Books 
SUpplies 
Children's Party 
Handbook 
Postage due 
Supplies 
Books 
Booklets 
Bulk mailing fee 
Supplies 
Supplies 
.Boo.� 
Institute 

'lb'l'"...al for Rfili®ursenent 

al.anc:e in fund - 2665.78 

isbursenents 358.22 

otal in fund - 3024.00 

2140 

2141 

2142 

2143 
2144 
2145 

2146 

2147 

2148 

2149 

2150 

2151 

2152 

2153 

2154 

$ 12.00

9.95 

16.00 

22.50 

71.90 

LOO 
19.40 

27.26 

16.25 

25.00 

30.00 

2.75 
15.50 

13.71 

75.00 

$ 358.22
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BANK BMALO!S-=TRFASURER'S REPORr

Decauber 31, 1972 

&JILOING FUND 

1CUance on hand November 30, 1972 $ 103,928.23 

1�iP1:.8: 

Taxes 3,740.81 
Misc. Revenue 1,363.44 
Exp. Credits 565.58 5,669.83 • 

{'otal. Available $ 109,598.06 

->isbursements: 

EKpenses for Dec. 10,053.57 
Investments 48,905.63 58,959.20 -

·:aal.ance an hand Decanber 31, 1972 $ 50,638.86 

'5000\T!a.lAL FUND 

� on hand November 30, 1972 $ 196,288.26 

·��:-

Investm:mts 198f582.22 
Taxes 14,963.27 
Fed. 'Work Study 8,627.07 
Graduation Fees 30.00 
Transcript Fees 33.00 
Application Fees 370.00 
Interest en Inv. 1,417078 
Other Revenue 102.91 
Exp. Cre.dits _ltl91.44 $ 227,317.�-

!btal Available $ 423,605.95 

)isbursements: 

Exp. for December 143,634.66 
Investrrents 119,344.00 262,978.66 

&llance an Hand December 31, 1972 $ 160,627.29 



SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND - DIXON NATIONAL BANK 

Balance on hand Nov"'E!'!lber 30, 1972 

Peceipts: 

'lbtal Available 

Disbursements: 

Investments 
Int. on Investrrents 
Rental Inoate 

Investments 
�. for. December 

Balance on hand December 31, 1972 

68,655 .. 10 
1,,344.90 
6,000.00 

49,229.17 
15,341.12 

SITE AND OON&'TRUCTION FUND - HARRIS TRUST 

Balance on hand Novanber 30, 1972 

Receipts: 

Disbureement.s: 

Balance on Hand December 31, 1972 

Balance on hand Novanber 30, 1972 

Receipts: 

'1btal Available 

Disbursements: 

Investments 

Balance on hand December 31, 1972 

Balance Oil hand November JQ I 1972 

Receipts: 

Disblrseoonts; 

Balance on haild December 31, 1972 

$ 38,804.20 

76,000 .. 00 

$ 114,804.20 

$ 64,570.29 

$ 50,233.91 

$ 6,Bll.90 

-o-

-o-

$ 6,811.90 

$ 79,771.54 

8,603.89 

$ 88,375.43 

83,139.56 

$ 5,235.87 

$ 20,824.72 

-o-

-o-

$ 20,824.72 



-s. Treasury Bills - Rock Falls 
rtif icates of Deposit - Polo & J.\mhoy 
0rtificates of Deposit - Firs·t Nat.1-Sterling 
me Open Deposit - Dixon National 
·S. Treasury Bills - Rock Falls 
S. Treasury Bills - F.ock Falls 
6. Treasury Bills - Rocle Falls

s. Treasury Bills - Rock l!,alls
S. Treasury Bills - Rock Falls 

s & c 
B&I 
s & c 
s & c 
&luc. 
reuc. 
muc. 
Bldg. 
B & I 

4-5-73 
11-20-73 
3-5-73 
5-28-73 
1 ... :zs-73 
4-30-73 
2-28-73 
5-17-73 
5-17-73 

$ 49,229.17 
30,000.00 

267,386.Sl 
150,000.00 
119,344.00 
242,670.49 
122,507.64 

48,905.63 
83,139.56 

$1,113 .. 183.00 



RESTRICTED FU.t'D 

Statement of Assets and Liabilities 

December 31, 197� 

"E __ T_S _____________ R.;..;. E;;;;..;,.V�O.-L.;..;.V..;;;.I;.;;No..;:G;;_, A·'.;ENCY FUND LIAB !LI TIES 

h In Bank 49,601.82 

oty Cash 400.00 

ts. Rec. 99,572.26 

estments -o-

Assets $149,574.08 

Student Tui 1�ion 
OUt-of-Distl�ict Fees 
Late Re9'istration l"ees 
Application Fees 
In Lieu of l:·ab Fees 
Due Educati�n Fund 
Due Building Fund 
Due Student l.oan Fund 
Due Bookstor(\ 
Tui tbn RefunC'. s 

94,803.00 

31,605.90 
-o-

730.00 
-o-

896. 39 
317�76 
453.24 

-o-

-12, 480. SO 

RESTRICTED AGE�'CY FUND LIABILITIES 

Child care 
Parking 
Recreation Room �und 
Student Locker F1md 

Land Lab 
Community Servic� 
Alumni Associatioa 
LPN Supplies 
The Fantastics 
Career Planning �1st

HEW Nurses Grants 
Law Enforcement 
N�rsinq Capitati�n 

Miscellaneoils 

FUND EQUIT� 

June 30, 1972 
December 31, 197:t 

Total Liabilities & 

Net Worth 

-402.27 
4,284.38 

1,236.87 
26.20 

-1,079.46 
805.56 

196.68 
198.03 
658.BS 

-o-

3, 075. 00 
-la.as 

ll, 297. 00 

-o-

24,487.20 

-11,516.89 

$116,325.78 

$ 20,277.99 

$ 12,970.31 

$149,574.08 



Rl!:STRICTED FUND 

Statement of Income & Ex

December 31, 1972 

pen�e 

£TIVITIES 

omprehensive Fee Income 
thletic Income 
rama Income 
tudent Activity Income 
tudent Newspaper Income 
tudent Magazine Income 
nvestment Income 
ash Over and Under 
ther Income/Student Activity Fund Only 

BUDGET EXPENSE 

thletic Expense 12,280.00 4,322.97 
..:itrarnurals 300.00 •76.00 

�heerleaders Expense 250.00 147.Sa 
•ebate Expense 2,600.00 810.63 
1rama Expense 2,800.00 1,832.84 
Iusic Expense 2,375.00 710.14 
ltudent Act. Expense 11,200.00 6,149.68 
:tudent Act. Scholarship l,000.00 -o-

1tudent Newspaper Expense 3,600.00 371.88 

ltudent Magazine Expense 2,500.00 4.89 
�ssociated Student Board 3,075.00 l,069.06 

'fomen' s Recreation Assoc. 250.00 115.20 
;vc Volunteers 150.00 1.03 

?VC Wrestling 1,000.00 681.92 
�ontingeneies/Equipment l,000.00 795.00 

$44,380.00 17,089.82 

�otal Fund Equity thru December 31, 1972 

AMOUNT 

$ 3,270.68 
112.80 

1,469.00 
426.00 

6.00 
-o-

-o-

-1.os 

289.50 

$ 5,571.93 

$ 17,088.82 

$ 11,516.89-



RESTRICTED FUND 

Student Activity 

December 31, 1972 

.lance on Hand November, 1972 

1cember Receipts 
$ 15,775.SS 

43!338.87 

.sbursements for December, 1972 

urnal Voucher �27 

59,114.72 
-9,655.92 
+ 143.02 

�lance December 31, 1972 $ 49,601.82 

1ECK # PAID TO DESCRIPTION 

i42 
�43 

{44 
i45 

l46 

�47 

Lois Foley.- #360 Miscellaneous. Scholarship reimbursement. 

uni�ersity of Iowa - ��268 Wrestling Expense. Wrestling Tour­

nament fees. 
Wayne Morse - #102 Petty cash. For wrestling expenses. 

SVC Bookstore - f 252 Athletic Expense/Mabee. T-shirts. 

Mike Meyer - #252 Athletic Expense/Palumbo. Swim official 

for meet of 12-2-72. 

George Vrhel - #252 Athletic Expense/Mabee. Swim official 

for meet of 12-2-72. 

'l48 Economy Trophy Co. - #252 Athletic Expense/Mabee. Swimming 

AMOUNT 

100.00 

22.00 

75.00 

56.46 

s.oo

10.00 

trophies. 48.00 

149 Michael Potts - #360 Msioellaneous. Change for check given 
to pay transcript fee as per receipt 113946. 4.00 

150 Dennis Anderson - #260 Student ectivity Expense. Special 
security during Homecoming dance. 15.00 

151 Bender & Block - #330 Child Care. Phono needle needed re-

placed in Child Care. 2.SO

152 Collegiate Cap & Gown - #259 Music Expense. Choir robes. 239.84 

i53 Mario Coronado - #360 Miscellaneous. Tuition reimbursement. 58.50 

154 Association-Sterling Films - #335 Comm�nity Service Courses. 
P.O. 8558. Film rental for Nursing Course. 8.00 

iSS Art Drapery Studios - #258 Drama Expense. Curtain track & 

carriers for Little Theatre. 329.60 

156 Carol Mabee - #330 Child Care. Cookies, milk, supplies from 
bookstore & material for fish tank in Child care. 8.34 

157 Feico Mfg., Co. - #252 Athletic Expense/Mabee. Ribbons for 
swim meets. 23.13 

158 Sterling Park District - 1252 AthleticExpense/Mabee. SVC swim 
team practice usage of Recreation Center Pool for November. 84.00 

159 SVC Student Loan - #318 Due Student loan. Loans paid in Nov. 573.42 
160 SVC Bookstore - #358 Drama Expense, $2.781 #262 Sauk Talk, 

$6.75; #319 Due Bookstore. Purchases made in November. Man-
powe� payment for J. Bryant. 30.63 

l6l SVC Building Fund - #258 Drama Expense, $1.45; #316 Due Build-
ing Fund, $1,389.64. l,3gl.09 



PAID TO DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

SVC Educational Fund - #304 Application Fees, $370.00; 1315 
Due Eduoational fund, $588.69. . 958.69 
SVC Educational Fund - �260 Student Activity, $11.401 U262 
Sauk Talk, 14.SO: #�64 Associated Student Board, $21.301 
#335 Community Service Courses, $2.45·. 49.96 
Wayne Morss - #268 Wrestling Exp ense. Meals for team while 
at Harper Colle9e on 12/6/72. 13.91 
Frank Palumbo - #251 Athletic Expense. Meals for basketball 
team while at Galesburg for game on 12-7-72. 60.00 
Robert Knicl - t2SO Student Activity. Security guard for 
the Coffee House. 12.00 
Color Compli�ent, Inc. - ff256 Cheerleadinq Exp��se. Freight 
bill for shipment of cheerleaders shoe�. l.47
Jean Origina1s - #256 Cheerleadinq Expense. Stret�h knit 
tiqhts for cheerleaders. 25.30 
Claire Holmberg - #256 Cheerleading Expense. Money spent on 
refreshments for visitin9 cheerieaders .and dinners for cheer-
leaders after basketball game 12-7-72.. 36.33 
E. Geo. Sutter - #257 Debate Expense • .  -Speech Tournament at
Univ. of Wisconsin on December 7 and 9, ·1972. 87.21 
Jim Barber - #335 Community Service Cou;rse.s.· Payment for 
Community Service Course, Group Dynamics. 250.00 
John Sagmoe - ff 335 Community Service Courses. Payment for
Community Service Course, Group Dynamics. .250.00 
Adelaide Fritz - #3�5 Community Se rv ide Cou�ses. P��ment for� 
Community Servfce course, Group Dynamics. 50.00 
svc Payroll Furid - #268 wrestli.�9 Expne se , ·$325.00; i3.30 
Child Care, $304.ll. Payroll for· 12-15-72. 629.ll 
Sherwin-Williams - .#258 Drama Expense� Paint & brushes for 
Littler Theater. P.O. #8843. 128.94 
Sterling Camera Center - #262 Sauk Ta.lk. P hot&:qraphy equip-
ment for Student Newspaper. P.O. #8769. 24.76 
i<radle Building serv:ice - #258 Drama Expense. Lumber for the.· 
Little Theatre. 149.92 
Wayne Morss - 1268 Wrestling Expense� Meal�. for team while 
at University of Iowa on 12-9-12. 8.41 
Owens Sport Shop - t251 Athletic Expen�• � $193.401 #268 
Wr�stling Expense., $.60. 95. Basketball & wrestling supplies. 254. 35 
Joe McDonald - ••2sl ,)..thletio Expense. Basketball offic:ia1 for
game held on 12-12-72. . 22.so 
John Ferris - #25.l A. Expense. S.asketball official for 
game held on 12�12�72. 22.50 
Bob Wolf - #251 Athletic Expense. Basket all official for 
qame held on 12-19-72. 22.50 
John Cahill .:. #251 A. Expense. Basketball official f�r 
qame held on 12-19-72 22.so
VOID VOID 
Nels Anderson - #258 Drama Expense. Material, paint , qlue 
for props used in the production "Greenwillow". 47.12 
Frank Palumbo .:. #25� Intramurals. To pay officials for Intra-
mual basketball 76.00 
Irene Mitchell - #342 The Fantastics. �ravel to & from Wabash 
Collage to act as critizue for the ply "Greenwillow". 60.00 
Robert Whipple -#258  Drama Expense. Construction stage set 
for "Greenwillow". 153.29 

i 



CK # PAID TO DESCRIPTION 

Pat Lachey - �259 Musio Expense. Mileaqe fiDm Stillman Valley 

AMOUNT 

to svc to play in orchestra for Greenwillow. ea .oo 
Steven Kallenbach-#259 Music Expense. Mileage from Morrison 
to SVC to play in orchestra for Greenwillow. 24.00 
Sharon Grossman-#259 Music Expense. Mileage from Dekalb to 
SVC to play in orchestra for Greenwillow. 94.00 
Horace Fetterolf-#259 Music Expense. Mileage for Greenwillow. 05.80 
Tom Rogiewicz-#259 Music Expense for Greenwillow. 48.00 
Emerald Hill - 1259 Music Expense. Meals for SVC Choir. 84.50 
SVC Educational Fund-#258 Drama Expense. Workroom & supplies 
for November. 49.15 
Frank Palumbo-#251 Athletic Expense. Scorer & timer for Kish-
waukee game held on 12-12-72. l0.00 
Film Imaqes-#260 Student Activity Expense. Film to be shown 
December 16, 1912. 152.00 
Projects IV Inc. -#260 Student activity Expense. Mark Henley 
Concert to be held 12-14-72. 250.00 

Patrick Henry-#320 Tuition Refund. Student dropped 3 sem. hr. 
for Spring Semester, 1973. 31.20 
David Myhre-#262 Sauk Talk Expense. Trop to Springfield to attend 
ILLIACCS Convention on 12-12-72 to 12-3-72. 77.74 
Harlan's -#256 Drama Expense. Material used in making of costumes 
for production Greenwillow. 46.99 
Illini Union-�264 Associated Student Board. ILLIACCS Executive 
Board Meeting held at Urbana on 12-15-72 thru 12-16-72. 16.80 
David Zindel-#360 Miscellaneous. Check exchanged for Money 
Order made out to David Zindel. 100.00 
Hal Bollman-#268 Wrestling Expense. Wrestling official for meet 
on 1-6-73. 20.00 
Darrell Webb-#251 Athletic Expense. Lee County Policeman on 
duty at basketball game held on 12-19-72. 12.50 
Delbert Long-#251 Athletic Expense. Lee County Policeman on 
duty at Dasketball game held on 12-19-72. 12.50 
Frank Palumbo-1251 Athletic Expense. Scorer aLd timer for 
games held on 12-19-72 and 12-22-72. 20.00 
Wayne Morss-#268 Wrestling Expense. Meals for team. 25.75 
Frank Palumbo-1251 Athletic Expense. Meals for basketball team 
while at LaSalle on 12-15-72. 42.55 
Kevin McKee-#258 Drama Expense. Services involving publicity 
for Greenwillow. SO.OD 
Martha Dodds-1258 Drama Expense. Services involvin� iristructions 
& designs of costumes for Greenwillow. lS0.00 
Claire Holmberg-*256 Cheerleadinq Expense. Dinners & refreshments 
for cheerleaders after baskelhall game. 23.48 
Gail Grimm-#266 Women's Recreation. Refereeing Intercollegiate 
Volley Ball games, December 16, 1972. 21.00 
Economy Trophy Co.-#266 Women's REcreation Association. Trophies 
for WRA activities. 21.00 
Canteen Food-#266 Women's Recreation Assoc. 50 box lunches for 
Intercollegiate Volleyball Workshop. 75.00 
Marty Colloton-#264 Assoc. Student Board. Trop to Springfield 
for ILL!ACCS Conventi6n .on 12-1-72 thr� 12-3-72. .110.91 
Adrian Marrufo-#264 Associated Student Board. Trip to Bla.ekhawk 
College to attend Spanish Club Convention. 64.83 
Larry Scholl-#251 Athletic Expense. Basketball official. 27.50 



:K # PAID TO DESCR;IPTION AMOUHT 

Don Olson - #251 Athletic Expense. Basketball official for 
game on 12-22-72. 
Sue Weissenburger-#264 Associated Student Board. Decoration 
for Homecoming Dance. 
Void 
Void 
Marlene Turner-1260 Student Activity. S�liinq tickets at 

ll.69 
VOID 

VOID 

basketball games. Three dollars per game • 12. 00
Linda Bohms-#260 student Activity. Selling ticke t s  at
Basketball games. Three dollars per game. ··- ·· · '· 00 
Blytham, LTD. -#260 Student Activity. Deposit on orchestra 
engagement Feb. 9, 1973. 200.00 
Hopkins Road Equip.-#331 Parkinq Expense. SLIPPERY WHEN WET 
signs for parking lots. 177.86 

Bonnie Collins-#334 Land Lab. Rent on farm land. 106.00 
C harles Schuler-#334 Land Lab. Rent on farm land. 345.00 
SVC Payroll Fund-#330 Child Care. Child Care payroll 12/31/72.290.61 
Frank Palumbo-#251 Athletic Expense. Meals for basketball 
team �hile at Freeport Tournament. 67.28 
Audio Brandon-#260 Student Activity Expense. Film shown on 
12-28-72 for students. Death of The Ape Man. 58.00 
Film Images-#260 Student Activity. Film shown to students on 
12-28-72. The Cops. 16.50 



ASSETS: 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

STUDENT LOAN FUND 

Period Ending 12-31-72 

B A L A N C E S H E E T 

Cash in Bank • • • • . . . . . . • • • • $ 701.49 

Notes Receivable • • • • . . . • • • 4 • • • • 

LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH: 

INCOME: 

Fund Equity • 

Net Profit • . . . 

• •  $ 4,940.20 

276.83 

P R 0 F I T A N D L 0 S S 

Interest Income • • •

Contribution Income • 

Miscellaneous Income 

. . . 

. . . 

. . . . . .. . 

. . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 

4,515.54 

$ 5,217.03 

$ 5,217.03 

� 511217.03 

$ 71.83 

15.00 

190.00 

$ 276.83 

EXPENSES: . • • • . • • . • • . • . . . • • . • . . . • None 

NET PROFIT • • • • • • . • • . • . • • . • • • • • • • $ 276.83 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

E.O.G. - WORK STUDY FUNDS

Period Ending 12 ... 3.1-72 

B A L A N C E S H E E T

Cash (E.O.G. and Work Study) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  $ 42,685.27 
Work Study Awards Available from Fed. Gov. 1972-73 • • • • • 39,440.00 
Work Study Awards Paid 1972-73 . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 34,415.18 
t�ork Study Awards Capital 1972-73 • • • • • • • • • •

E.O.G. Funds Receivable from Fed. Gov. 1972-73 • • .

Initial Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1972-73 • . .

Initial Year E.O.G. Awards Paid 1972-73 • • • • • • • • • •

Renewal Vear E.O.G. Awards Capital 1972-73 • . . • • • . • .

Renewal Vear E.O.G. Awards Pa1d 1972-73 • • • • • • • • • • •

Work Study Awards Capital 1971-72 • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

l�ork Study Awards Pa1d 1971-72 • • • • • • . . • • • • • • •
Initial Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1971-72 • • . • • . • • • 

Initial Year E.O.G. Awards Paid 1971-72 • • • • • • . • • .

Renewal Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1971-72 • • • • • • • • .

Renewal Vear E.O.G. Awards Paid 1971-72 • • • • • • • • • • •

Work Study Awards Capital 1970-71 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

Work Study Awards Paid 1970•71 • • • • . • • • • • • • • . . 
Renewal Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1970-71 • • • • • • • • •

Renewal Year E.O.G. Awards Paid 1970-71 • . . • • . • • . •

Initial Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1970-71 • • • . . • • • .

Initial Year E.O.G. Awards Paid 1970-71 • • • • • • . • . • • 

\�ork Study Awards Available from Fed. Gov. 1969-70 . • • • •

Work Study Awards Capital 1969-70 • • . • • • • • . • . • • •
Work Study Awards Paid 1969-70 • • • • . • • . • • . • •

E.O.G. Funds Receivable from Fed. Gov. 1969-70 . • • • • • .

Initial Vear E.O.G. Awards Capital 1969-70 • • • • • • • • • 

Renewal Vear E.O.G. Awards Capital 1969-70 • • • . • . • . •

Administrative Expense Allocation E.O.G. 1969-70 • • . • . •

Initial Year E.O.G. Awards Paid 1969-70 • • • • • • • • • • •

Renewal Year E.O.G. Awai"ds Paid 1969-70 . .... . . . . . . . . . 
E.O.G. Funds Receivable from Fed. Gov. 1968-69 . • • • • • •

Initial Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1968-69 • • • • • • • • • •

Ini ti a 1 Year E. O. G. Awards Paid 1968-69 • • . • • • .. . • • • 

Renewal Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1968-69 • . • • • • •. . • • 

Renewal Year E.O.G. Awards Paid 1968-69 • • • • • • • • • • •

Work Study Awards Available from Fed. Gov • 1968-69 • • . • •

Work Study Awards Capital 1968-69 • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Work Study Awards Paid 1968-69 • • • • • •  '· • • • • • • • .

Work Study Awards Receivable from Fed. Gov. 1967-68 . • • •

Initial Year E .. O.G. Awa.rds Capital 1967-68 • . . • • • • . . 
Work Study Awards Capital 1967-68 • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Initial Year Awards Paid 1967-68 • • • • . • . . • • . . • .

Work Study Awards Paid 1967-68 • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • 

14,808.00 

4,355.13 

5,554.79 

76,312.04 

19,535.69 

12,000.00 

87,409.89 

9,500.00 

14,065.00 

63,913.24 
19,509.00 

13,226.61 
6,282.39 
7,000.00 

8,456.00 

2,670.00 
13,639.00 

66 ,866. 12 
6,495.00 

3,420.00 
31 ,304,.65 

79,440.00 

7,408.00 

32,400.00 

79,440.00 

19,754.00 

12,000.00 

99,300.00 

9,500.00 

14, 100.00 

19,509.00 
61,259.00 

12,727.00 
6,214.00 

568.00 

8,860.00 

3,300.00 

81,697.00 

3 , 420 . 00 
51,967.00 

$692 ,!}_2:9J1 ��?!!8��� 



ASSETS: 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOOl{STORE 

Perf od �nd1ng 12-31-72

B A L A N C E S H E E T 

Cash in Bank • • • 

Petty Cash • • •

Inventory 6-30-72 

. . . . . • • . . . $ 22.590.05 
. . . . . . . . • . . . . . . 300.00 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • 26,817.82 
$ 49,701.81 

LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH: 

INCOME: 

EXPENSES: 

Accounts Payable • • • • • • • •  

Fund Equity • • • • • • • •  $ 40,218.44 
Net Loss • • • .. • • • • • • -52510.57 

• $ � • • • • 

P R 0 F I T A N D L 0 S S 

Textbook Sales • • • • .$ 46,040.52 
Supplies Sales • • • • • • • 4,883.95 
Miscellaneous Sales • • • • 4, 129.00 
Paperback Sales • • • • 1,394.07 
Sales Tax Collected 2,533.30 

Textbook Purchases • • • • 

Supplies Purchases • • •

Miscellaneous Purchases 
Paperback Purchases • 

Sales Tax Paid • • • • .

Salaries & Wages • . • 

Transportation Charges • 

• $ 44,446.44 
6,083.50 
3,177.96 
1,783.43 
2,385.01 
4,968.34 

Supplies Expense • • • * 

1,072.46 
75.45 
66.80 

147.85 
Equipnent • • • • • •

Travel • • . • • • • •

Telephone • • • • • • • • •

Dues/Subscriptions � • •

Other Expense • • 

Over and Under • • . � • 

Bad Checks • • • • 

8.14 
10.00 

246.02 
.01 

20.00 

NET LOSS on a cash basis without regard to Inventory 
or Accounts Payable • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • • 

$ 15,000.00 

34,707.87 
$ ll§,7o7 .s7 

$ 58,980.84 

64,491.41 

($ -5,510.57) 
--



'SAUK YALLll COLL£GI .



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BUDGET REPORT JANUARY 312 1973 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 

Account 

DIVI SIO"I OF B US ! "JESS SALARIES
DiV OF BUSl�ESS CO�TR SERV 
DIV OF BUSl�ESS SUPPLIES 
DIV OF BUS CONF & MEETl�GS
DIV OF AG RIC SALARIES
DIV OF AGRIC CONTR SERV 
o�v· OF AGRIC SUPPLIES
DIV OF AGRIC CO�F & MEETl�GS
DIV OF i !\!DUS EDUC SAL AR i ES 
D�V OF INDUS EDUC CO�TR SERV 

DIV OF l"JDUS EDUC SUPPL I ES 
DIV OF i NOUS EDLC CO'\JF & MEETI \!GS 
DIV OF soc sea SALARIES 
DIV OF SOC SCI SECR SALARIES 
D�V or soc SCI CONTR SERV
0 IV OF SOC SCI SUP PU ES
DIV OF SOC SCI CO�F & MEETl�GS
DiV OF HUMANiTiES SALARIES 
DIV OF HUMA!\J I Tl ES OF C SAL AR! E S
DIV OF HUMA�ITIES CONTR SERV 
DIV OF HUMA�iTiES SUPPLIES 
DIV OF HUMANITIES CO�F & MEETl'\JGS
ART DEPT CO'\JTR SERV 
ART DEPT SUPPLIES 
ART DEPT CONF & MEETINGS

MUS�C DEPT CO�TR SERV 
MUS�C DEPT SUPPLijES 
MUSIC DEPT CONF & MEE TINGS
DIV OF MATH SCIE�CE SALAR�ES 
QijV OF MATH SC3ENCE ore SAlARiES
DIV OF MATH SCI CONTR SERV 
DiV OF MATH sci SUPPLIES 
DiV OF MATt-1 sci COf\IF & MEETiNGS
DIV OF HEALTH SCI SALARIES 

DIV OF l-IEALTH SC ij OF C SALARijES
OiV OF HEALTH SCI CO�TR SERV 
DiV OF HEALTH SC� SUPPLIES 

Total 
Expenditures 

3 1.b 13.15 
1.664.2d 
1.6 28.59 

587.32 
1 ':>. 7 2 7. 9 8 

8 44.70 

91.82 
/' 3.? 87 .53

8 80.33 

1 33.60 
4 7,3 3 l.54

2.9 9 0.27 

1.2 79.56 
4 10.10

7 6.S 79.42 
2.2 26.15 

1.1 44.69 
127.70 

31.9 8 

3 5 9.80 
9 06.69 

112.62 
� 7 '3 03.41

2.0 19.39

5.301.55 
270.31 

6 4. 755.66

'.?.6 6 5 .25 
17.50 

3.0 16.65 

To Date 

31.613.15 
1.664.28 
1.6 28.5'}

587 .32 
1�.722.93 

.co 
8 4 4.70 

91.82 
2 3.83 7.53

.oo 
880.33 

1 :3 3.60 
4 7,3 31.5 4  

2.99 0.27 

.oo 
1.2 79.56 

li 1 o.7o 
7 6.8 7 9.42 

2.2 26.15 
.oo 

1.14 4.6 g 
1 27.70 

.oo 
31.98 

.co 
359.80 
<) 06.69 

112.62 
5 ?.5 03.41 

/_B 19.3·1

.oo 
5.3 01.55 

2 7 0 .31 
6 4. 7 55.66

7.665.25 
17.50 

3.0 16.65 

Prev. Mo. 
To Date 

2 5.5 5'5.25 
1.6 6 4.28 
1.0 5 9.21 

5 17.76 
12.952.14 

6 30.41 
91.82 

18. 5 7 9.1 g 

7 6 6.56 
95.00 

3 7,3 88.62 
?.5 26.93 

1.121-l.87 
3 5 7 .80

60 5 5Q.66
1.7 62.81 

7 54.89 
127.70 

19.31 

359.80 
895.25 

112.62 
41.6 1 8.43 

7.3 56.05

5.176.65 
7. 3 4.3 ,_

5 3.1 9?.34 

2. ?.75.25
17.50

7.9 46.96

This Mo. 

6.057.90 

.oo 
569.38 

74.56 
2.770.84 

.oo 
2 1 4 .29

.co 
5.3 08.31 .. 

.oo 
113.77 

38.bO 
9,942.92. 

463.34 

.co 
15 4.69 

52.90 
16.3 2 8.76 

463.34 
.oo 

3 8 9.80 
.oo 
.oo 

12.6 7 

.oo 

.oo 
11.4h 

.co
1 0. 8 8 J.r. 9 8 

463�34 
.oo 

1 24.90 
36.00 

11,5 6 3.32 
390.00 

.co 
69.69 

Budget 

b 6.6 40.GO

1.9 50.CO 
2.4 oo.co 
1.2 oo.co 

3 3.2 5 o.oo 
?. oo.oo 

2.5 oo.co 
8 5 o.co

5 4.6 75.CO 

1 oo.oo
�.O 00.GO

3 oo.co 
11 1,7 05.GO 

5.560.00 
2 co.co 

?.O 00.00 
7 50.00 

18 4,4 25.00 
5.5 60.GO 

1 oo.co 
2.2 oo.oo 

7 50.CO 
1 oo.oo 
7. oo.oo
1 oo.co 
6 oo.oo 

1.2 oo.oo 
2 oo.co 

175.4 oo.co 
5.5 6 O.GQ 

1 00.co 
7,3 oo.co 

5 oo.co 
12�.1 75.CO 

4. q 15 .co 
1 5 0.CO 

3.2 co.co 

Une!J?endeE_ Unencumbered 

3 5.o 26.85 3 �.o 26.85 
285�2 ?85�2 
7 7 1.4 1 7 7 1.4 1 
612h8 612h8 

17.527 .02 1 7,527 .C2 
700�0 200�0 

1.6 5 5.30 1.6 5 5.30 

7 5 8.18 7 5 8.18 

3Q787A7 3Q787A7 
7 oo.oo 7 00.00 

�119h7 �119h7 

166.40 166.40 

6 4.3 73.46 6 4.3 73.46 
�569�3 Z569�3 

2 00.00 7. oo.oo
7 20.44 7 20.44 
3 39.30 3 39.30 

1 0 7. 5 4 5 .5 8 1 0 7, 5 4 5 .5 8 
3.3 33.85 3.3 33.8 5 

1 oo.co 1 oo.co 
1�05�.31 1.0'.:i5.31 

6 22.30 6 22.30 
1 oo.oo 1 oo.oo 
1 6 8 .o 2 1 6 8 .0 2 
1 oo.co 1 oo.oo 
2 4 020 24020 
7. g 3.31 2 9 3.31 

87.38 87.3d 
7 2. 8 9 6 .5 9 7 2. G 9 6 .5 9 

Z740hl Z740�1 
1 oo.co 1 oo.co 

1. 9 9 8 .4 5 1. 9 9 8 . 4 5 
7 29.69 2 29.69 

6 4.4 19.34 6 4.4 19.34 

2249�5 �249�5 
132.50 132.50 
1 8 3 .3 5 1 8 3 .3 5 



Account 

\IURSll\JG CAP!TATIO\J GRA>.JT

DIV OF HEALTH SCI CO�F & WEETl�GS 
o;v OF PHYS EDUC SALARIES 
DIV OF PHYS E DUC SUP PLIES 

DIV OF PHYS EDUC CO'Jf & MEETQ\lGS 
l\lSTR AOMIN SALARIES 

PART TIME/OVERLOAD SALARIES

SLMMER SESSIO� SALARIES 

PART TIME SALARIES OTHER COMMUNiT!ES 
l�STR ADMU� SECR SALARIES 
l�STR AOM!� FEDERAL WORK STl!)Y SALARIES 
i�STR ADMI� STATE WORK STUJY 

l�STR ADM�� CO�TR SERV 
WORKROOM CO�TR SERV 

l�STR ADMiN U�ALLOCATED CONTR SERV 

l�STR AOMIN SUPPLIES 

DEVEL OP� 'ff PROGRAM SUPPL I ES 

WORKROOM MATERIALS 
i�ST�TUTIO�AL COMMIT TEES SUPPLIES 
TUI TION REIMBURSEME�T 
i�STR AOM!N CO\lF & MEETl�GS 
lEAR�!NG RES PROF SALARIES 
LEARN�NG RES SECR SALARIES 

LEARNING RES FEDERAL WORK STUDY 
LEAR�!NG RES CO�TR SERV 
LEARNING RES SUPPLIES 

l I BRl\RY BOOKS 
LEAR�ING RES CO�F & MEET1�GS 
ADM & RECORDS SALARi ES 

ADM & RECORDS SECR SALARijES

REG OFC FEDERAL WORK STlDY 

REG OFC STATE WORK STLOY 

ADM & RECORDS SUP PU ES ( REG OFC ) 
ADM & RECORDS CONF & MEE Tl�GS ( REG OFC )
COU�SEL��G SALARIES SECR
STUDENT SERV =COUN SEl I NG/SAL ARi ES

Total 
Expenditures 

165.00 

3 26.20 
10. 7 28.72

7 07 .21
37.30 

17.67'3.CO 
1ao86.co 
39. 2 11.04

500.00 

9,219.91 
Y. 4 77.00 

5 57.20 

771.40 
5 72.24 
� 18.Cl 
4 18.30 
2 08.C2 

3Q.99 

297.59 

21.6 29.16 
13. 7 6 i•.24

7.4 26.GO 
166.16 

9,4 03.4 2 
12.999.76 

20.00 
14.7 92.99 
10. 394.62

1. 273.60
r; CJ 3.60 
7 19.4 7

1 76.3'3
4 7.568.45 

2.7 6 7.27 

To Date 

165.00 

3 26 .20 
16,728.72 

7 07 .21 
37.30 

12.675.00 
18.0 86.00 
3'l.211.C4 

5 oo .oo 
9.219.91 

�.4 77.00 
552.20 

.oo 
7 71 .
:; 7 2 .24 
318.01 

418.30 
7 08.02 

3().9 9 

.00 
797.59 

2 1.6 29.16 
8,764.24 

7.4 26.00 
166.16 

Y, 4 03.42 
17.99 9.7 6 

20.00 
14.7 97.99 

1 0.
1.7 7 3.60 

8 93.60 
7 19 .4 7 
1 76.33 

4 7.5 68.!• 5 
2.7 6 7 .27 

Prev. Mo. 
To Date 

75.CO
267.60 

13.17456 
b so.94 

37.30 
10. 7 25.CO

Y, 5 36.00 
39.?. 11.04 

5 oo.oo 
7,7 64.49 
7, 9 14.60 

5 5?. .20 

7 71.40 
417.69 
744.09 
3 36.3 7 
1 04.18 

18.27 

7 7?.59 
18.0g1.66 

'1 .• 4!5.92 
1.964.40 

148.16 
6.810.41 
Y. 9 7 7. .42 

20.00 
12.5 1 7 .1 7 

8. 7 95.46

1.0 10.40 
893.00 
617.c1 
176.3d 

l.t- 0. 1 5 7- .1 g 
2.5 1a.20 

This Mo. 

90.00 
58.60 

35 54.16 
26.27 

.oo 
1,950.0 0 
8.5 5 o.oo 

.co 

.oo 
1.L• ') 5.42
1.5 67..40 

.co 

.oo 

.oo 
15 4.55 

73.92 
81 .43 

1 03.84 
12.72 

.co 
75.00 

3.5 37 .50 

1,348.32 
461.60 

18.00 
7.5 93.01 
3.0 27.34 

.oo 
2.2 75.82 
1.5 9 9. 16 

26 3.20 
.Go 

1 02.46 

.oo 
7.4 16.26 

2 4 9.0 7 

Budget 

11.29 7 .co 
1.0 oo.oo 

4 3.3 85.00 
2.6 20.co 

2 00.GO 
2 3.4 oo.co 
4 9, 5 7 5.Go 
40.0 oo.oo 
16.87 5.00 
1 7,465.CO 

18.5 15.GO 

75.CO
975.00 

1,1125.CO 
1.450.CO 
3.0 oo.co 
1. 0 oo.co

2 5 o.co 
3.0 oo.oo 

750.CO 
4 2.4 '.) o.co 

16.18 o.oo . 

6.5 oo.co 
1.2 oo.co 

11.B 50.GO
220 oo.co 

2 oo.co 
2 7.3 10.00 
1 IJ. l 9 o.oo 

3. 7 oo.co

2.0 oo .co 
350.CO 

7 0.2 95.CO 
4.915.00 

Unexpended 

11.1 32 .oo 
6 73.80 

2 6,6 56.28 
1.9 12.79 

162.70 
10.7 25.00 
31.48 9.00 

7 88.96 
16.3 75.CO 

8.2 45.09 
�. 0 38.CO 

5 5 2 .20 � 
75.00 

2 03.60 
1.3 52.76 . 

1.131.99 
2.5 81.70 

791.98 
2 19.Cl 

3.0 oo.oo 
4 5 2.41 

20.820.84 

7,415.76 
4.0 7 4.CO 
1.0 33 .84 

2.446.58 
�.o oo.24 

18 o.oo 
12.51 7 .01 

8,795.33 
2.4 2£.,.40 

e93.60:-B 
1.2 8 Q.53 

1 73.62 
2 2.7 26.55 

2.14 7.73 

Unencumbered 

11.132.00 
6 73.80 

2 6,6 5 6.2d 
1.9 12.7 ') 

162.70 
10.7 25.00 

31.489.CO 
7 88.96 

16.3 75.00 
8. 2 45.0·J
li,038.CO 

5 52.20 CR

75 .00 
2 03.60 

1.352.76 
1.13t.99 
2.5 81.70 

7 9 t.93 
7. 1g.01

3.0 oo.oo 
4 52.41 

2 0.8 20.84 

7.4 15.7 6
4.0 7 4.00 
1.0 33.84 
2.446.58 
\J.o o·o.24 

180.CO 
12.517 .Cl 

8,795.38 
2.4 2b.40 

893.60 CR 

1.2 80.53 
1 73.62 

2 2.7 26.55 
2.14 7.73 



Account 

HEALTH SERVICES SUPPljES 

Fl'.'JANC� .. AL AlOS PROF SALARIES 
FIN AIDS SECR SALARIES 
STtDEr.JT SERV ADMI l\J SAL AR t ES 
STUJE�T SERV ADMf N SECR SALARIES 
snnENT SE RV FEDERAL WORK STUDY 

STt.DE�T SERV STATE WORK STlJJY 
STlDENT SERV CONTR SERV 
STLDE�T SERV ADMiN SUPPLiEs 
SPECIAL STUDENT RECRUI TME�T 

COMME\ICEMENT 
STlDENT SERV COt\!F &: MEETING3 
DATA PROC PROF SALARIES 
DATA PROC �O� ACAOEM SALARIES 
DATA PROC FEDERAL WORK STLOV 
DATA PROC STATE WORK STl.DY 
DATA PROC SUPPLIES 
DATA PROC CONF & MEETINGS 
DATA PROC EQUIP RENTAL 
MAiNT PROF SALARIES 
SERVICE STAFF SAL ARIES 
MA!NT FEDERAL WORK STl.OY 
MAINT STATE WORK STl.OY 
MAINT FEDERAL WORK STlDY MATRONS 
MAINT STATE WORK STl.DY M..tffROl\JS 
TELEPHO\JE 
PRES I DEl\JTS SALARY 
PRESIOE�TS SECR SALARY 
PRES OF C CON TR SE RV 
PRES OFC SUPPL I ES 
PRES OFC C ONF & MEET I NGS 
PRESIDENTS VEHICLE EXPENSE 
SPECIAL AFFA;RS 
BUS OFC J.VJMI "J SAL AR I ES 
BUS OFC PROF SALARIES 
BUS OFC SECR SALARIES 
BUS OFC FEDERAL WORK STUDY 
BUS OFC CONTR SERV 

Total 
Eependituree 

274.23 

a5 51.25 
2.b 10.82 
/.948.01 
3.493.75 
6.5 6 9.40 
7.0 64.80 

2.3 59.07 
1.4 a�.14 

2 91 .01 
1.1 1'-L43 

1�.694.70 
6,7. 96.82 
1.6 03.20 

5 28.CO 
1. 1 07.b8 

1 86.40 
30.6 59.70 

9 6.1 38.45 
1�.o34.70 

1.4 4 9.70 
4,714.27 
1.091 .9 9  
8.8 04.95 

1Y,803.41 
4.6 85.38 

6 28.61 
869.66 
172.57 
3 73.23 

1 3. 7 17 .69 
7,965.19 

20 252.02 
2.4 76.80 
1.2 49.85 

To Date 

274.23 
8.531.25 
2.610.82 
2 ') 48.01 
3.ll 9 3.75 
6.5 6 9 .40 

. 2.0 64.80 
.oo 

2.3 59.07 
1.4 86.14 

2 91 .01 
1.-1 14.43 

1�. LJ.70 
6.2 96.82 
1.6 03.20 

5 28.CO 
1.1 07.68 

1 8  6.40 
3 O.b 59.70 

.oo 
9 6.1 38)•5 
15.031 ... 10 

1.44 9 .70 
4.714.27 
1. 0 9 t. 9 9  
8,8 04.95 

1':},803.41 
4.685.38 

.co 
6 28.61 
869.66 
1 72.57 
3 73.23 

13.71 7.69 
7.9 65.19 

2 0. 2 52.C2 
2.4 76.80 
1.2 4 9.85 

Pt'sv. �·!o • 

To Date 

274.23 

7.218.75 
2.1 80.40 
7.9 4 8.01 
7.956.25 
5.b 96.60

2.0 64.80 

2.143.31 
l.486,14 

37.41 
1.0 16.16 

13.2 80.10 
�.3 28. 06 
1.3 a:�.20 

5 28.00 
9 40.99 

186.40 
2 6, 7 93.60 

81. 088.49 

13.488.10 
1.4 4 9.70 
4.018.37 
1,091.9 9 
7,356.66 

1 7.636.75 
3.964.54 

5 6 9 .39 
7 11 .9 6 
177.57 
213.55 

11.6 07 .27 
6.739.77 

1 7.1 72 .01 
2.155.20 
1.2 49.85 

This Mo, 

.oo 

1.3 12.50 
4 30.42 

.oo 
5 3 7.50 
8 72.80 

.oo 

.oo 
215.76 

.oo 
253.60 

98.27 
/..4 14.60 

96 3.76 
2 20.00 

.co 
166.69 

.co 
3.8 66.10 

.GO 
1 5.049.96 

1 .5 l�b.60 
.co 

6 95 .90 
.co 

1.4 48.29 
2. 1 66.66 

7 20.84 

.oo 
59.22 

157.70 

.oo 
15 9 .68 

2.1 10.42 
1.2 25.4 2 

3.0 BO.Cl 
3 21.60 

.oo 

Budget 

300.CO 
15. 7 50.CO 

4.915.CO 
1 '=1.0 oo.co 

6.4 5 o.co
18.6 35.CO 

2 25.CO 
5. 7 oo.co

7.150.00 
2. 500.CO 
2.5 5 o .oo 

28. 975.CO 
11.6 25.00 

4.1 oo.co 

3.3 oo.oo 

5 oo.oo
46.500.CO 
1�.o10.00 

19 4.6 35.CO 
4?.0 oo.oo 

1Y.O00.CO 
31. 7 25.CO 

8.6 50.00 

1 75.CO 
1.S 00.00 
?.4 oo.co 

1.0 oo. oo 
1.0 oo.co 

2 5.3 25.CO 
1·4.7 05.CO 

4 6.5 6 o.co 
6.9 oo.oo 
1. 7 oo.co 

Unexpended 

25.77 
7.218.75 
2.3 04.18 

16.0'.)1 .9 9 
2.956.25 

1 2.065.60 
2.064.80 r.B 

2 25.CO 
3.3 4Q.93 

663.86 
2.2 08.99 
l.l135.57 

13.280.30 
5.3 28.18 
2.4 96.80 

52 8 .00 �� 
2.1 9 2.32 

313.60 
1�.840.30 
1?. O 1 Q.00 
98.496.55 

2Y. 965.30 
t.t�4 9.7orq 
l.•.714.273 
1.091 .99 '.:� 

10.1 9 5.C5 
11.9 21.59 

3.064.62 

1 75.00 
8 71.3:) 

1.5 30. 34 
8 27.43 
6 26.77 

1 1.6 07. 31 
6, 7 39.81 

26.307.98 
4.4 23.20 

4 50.15 

Unencumbered 

25.77 
7.2 1 8 .75

2.3 01 .. . 10 
16.051.99 

2.0 56.25 
1?.O65.60 

2.0 6 4.80 c� 

2 25.00 
3.3 4Q.93 

6 6 3.86 
2.2 08. 9  ·1 
1,IJ 35.57 

13.2 80.30 
�.3 28.18 
2.4 9 6.80 

5 28.00 CR 

/.192.32 
313.60 

1�.840.30 
1�.o1 0.00 
9 ti.4 9 6.55 
2Y. 9 65.30 

1.4 4 9.70 CR 

4.714.27 Cl< 

1, 0 9 1-9 ·.) r.R 

1 0.1 9 5.05 
1 1.9 21.59

3. '.) bll.62
1 75.00
8 71.39

1.:; 30.34 
8 27.43 
6 26.7 7 

11.6 07 .31 
6. 7 3 9 .81

2 6.3 07.9 8  
4.4 23.20 

4 5 0.15 



Total Prev. Mo. 

p 
Account Expenditurea To Date To Date This Mo. Budget Une!2ended Unencumbered 

BUS OFC SIJPPl!ES 1.1 56.14 <> 1.156.14 rg 1,4 30.42 <> 2 7 4.28 6, 3 25.00 7.4 81.14 7,4 81.14 

BUS OFC CONF & MEETINGS 3 23.62 3 23.62 1 51.25 1 72.37 1.0 oo.oo 6 7 6.3 !3 6 76.3.3 

COMM SERV & PUB RELA S ALARI ES 8.3 38.94 8.3 38.94 7,056.02 1.2 82.92 15.3 95.00 7.0 56.06 7.0 5 b.06 

cot.JM SERV & PUB RELA SECR SALARIES 2796.45 2.7 96.45 2.7> 66.C3 4 3 0.42 5.165.CO 2.36 8.55 2.3 63.55 

COMM SERV & PUB RELA SUPPL I ES 6. 7 00.31 b. 7 00.31 4. 976.53 1.7 23.7 8 2 7.5 oo.co 15.7<)9.6 9 15.7 9 9.6 C) 

COMM SERV & PUB RELA CO�F & MEETINGS 1 25.10 1 25.10 114.90 10 .20 5 oo.co 3 7 4.90 3 7 4.90 

ALDI Tl NG & LE GAL 5.0 05.71 5.0 05.71 4. 7 05.71 3 oo.co ao oo.co 2.9 9 4.29 2,994.29 

ELECTiO�S & OTHER 32.10 32.10 32.10 .oo 2,0 oo.oo 1.96 7.90 1.C'l6 7.90 

BOARD CO.�F & MEETINGS 419.33 41 9.33 3 29.33 90.00 8 co.co 3 80.6 7 3 80.6 7 

GROUP �09 CPL.. & Li FE INS 13.4 71.10 1 3.4 71.10 10.0 18.61 3.l. 5 '- .4 9 2 3.0 oo.co Y. 5 28.90 9. 5 28.90 

U�ALLOCATEO CO�TR SERV 376.39 °!> 7 6.39 2 46.29 1 30.10 1.6 75.GO 1.2 9 8.61 1.2 9 8.61 

FACULTY A SSN SUPPLIES 35.52 35.52 20.78 14.74 200.co 164.4 3 164.4 .:3 

POSTAGE 3.218.99 3./ 18.99 3.1 71.49 4 7.50 8.5 5 o.oo �.331.01 �.3 31.01 

PUBLICATIO�S & DUES 2.0 64.00 :?.O 64 .CO 1.4 so.co 6 14.00 3.2 oo.co 1.1 36.00 1.136.00 

ADVERTISING 231.81 2 31.81 '21 7 .61 14 .20 5 oo.co 268.19 26 8.19 

RECRUITMENT 1.995.4 8 1.995.48 7 41.11 1.2 5lL37 1.0 co.co 9 95.48 �q 995.48 CR 

GE NE RAL INSURANCE 17.741.00 12.7 4 7.00 12.4 97 .co 2 50.CO 14.0 oo.oo 1,253.00 1.2 53.00 

EQUiP��T 3.7 0::?.35 3.7 02.35 3.3 4'5.00 357 .35 1 1. C) 0 () .0 0 ai 97.65 8.197.65 

TU�TIO� CHARGE BACK 5.2 79.03 5.27 9.03 3.9 7 5.50 1.3 03.53 12.0 oo.oo 6.7 20.97 6.720.97 

CONT I l\.IGE NC IE S .oo .oo .oo .co 

9 3 'J, 4 5 7 .3 6 T 9 3 9, 4 5 7 .3 6 T 780.495.9<) T 1 5 8. 9 6 1.3 7 T 1. 9 5 2. 0 U 2 .G 0 Tl. 0 1 3 2 2 4 .6 4 T 1.013.2 24.64 T



BUILDING FUND 

Account 
MAtf\JT CONTR SERV

BUILOl�G SLPPL1ES 
MA I 'JT CO!\IF & t.£ En N GS
GAS 
ELECTRICITY 
REl\JTAL 
SERVICE EQUIPMENT 
COl\JTf °"GENCIES 
GROUP MEDICAL & LIFE 11\JS

BOND AND INTEREST FUND 

DEBT PRl\JCJPAL RETIREME\IT 
INTEREST 
OTHER FIXED CHARGES 

Total 
E!l?endituree 

5.9 8 0.3 7 

14.2 4 7.86 

17.496.63 

3 4,2 7�.14 
? 40.00 

3.35 <> 

2.7 07 .co 

7 4,9 41.65 T 

200.0 oo.co 
51:1, 7 25 .co 

160.63 

2'.J"J.B8'.:.l.63 T 

Prev • Mo. 
To Date To 0Date 

5.980.37 5.8 8 0.37 
14.2 4 7.86 10. 3 82.82 

.oo 
17,496.63 14.7 06.40 
3 4,2 73.14 28. 77 6.03 

240.CO 198.CO 
3.35 fB 3.35 <> 

.oo 
2. 7 07 .co 2.0 0'3.40 

7 4.9 41.65 T 6 1. l1 4 5 .6 7 T 

200. 0 oo.co 200.0 00 .co 
�Y. 7 25.CO 5 9. 7 25.00 

160.63 160.63 

251:1. 8 85.63 T 25Y. f.. 8 5.63 T 

This Mo. B,t.ldget Unex2ended Unencumbered 
1 oo.oo 1 �.o oo.co Y. 0 19.6 3 9.0 19.63

3.8 65.04 49.5 oo.co 35.7. 52.14 3 5.2 5 2.14 

.oo 1.0 oo.co 1.0 oo.oo 1,0 oo.oo 
3.29 0.23 52.0 oo.co 3 4.5 03.3 7 3 45 03.37 

5.497.11 81.5 oo.co 4 7.2 26.86 4 7.2 26.86 

42.00 1.5 oo.co 1.260.00 1,260.00 
.oo 8.4 oo.co 8-4 03.35 l:i.4 03.35 

.oo 10,0 oo.co 10.0 oo.oo 10 0 oo.oo 
7 01.60 6.0 oo.co 3.2 93.00 3.293.00 

13.495.93 T 22 4.0 00.00 T 14 9. 9 5 8 .3 5 T 1 4 9, 9 5 8 .3 5 T 

.co 200.0 co.co .00 .oo 

.oo 114.9 50.00 5 ?.2 25.CO 5 �.2 25.00 

.oo 3 oo.oo 139.37 139.37 

.00 T 3 1 5. 2 5 0 .0 0 T 5 5.3 6 4.3 7 T 5?.364.37 T 



SITE AND CONSTRucnoN FUND 
Total Prev. Mo. 

Account Expenditures To Date To Date This Mo. Budget Unexpended Unencumbered 

s1TE I MPROVEPJC: "!T 2.4 75.CO 2.4 75.00 2,1! 75.00 .co 1 o.o co.co 7.S 25.00 7.5 25 .oo 

HOLDING PONO .co .oo 2 �.o co.co 2 �.o oo.co 2 5.0 00.00 
BUILDING I MPROVEM::NT 12 .42 12 .4 2 12.42 .oo 65.0 oo.co 6 4.9 87.53 6 4/J 8 7 .5 8 
Off ICE EQUIPME!\JT .oo .oo 10.0 oo.co 10.0 oo.oo 10.0 oo.oo 

I !\JSTR EQUlPME�T .co .co 20.0 oo.co 20.0 oo.oo 20.0 oo.co 

SERVI CE EQUI PME�T .oo .oo 10.0 oo.co 10.0 oo.co 10.0 oo.co 

OTHER CAPIT PL OUTLAY 4.2 25.13 4.2 25.13 2.975.13 1.25 0.CO 1 o.o oo.co 5.7 7 4.87 5.7 74.87 

AUTO LAB 7. 960.23 7.960.23 7. 7 08.63 751.55 7,960.23 :B 7. CJ 6 O .2 3 er; 

ELECTRON 1 C LAB 2.4 14.58 2414.58 2163.03 7 51. 5 5  2.4 1 'J.5 a q� /A 11� .5 t1 :::i: 

HEALTH OCCUPATIO�S 6.844.76 6.8 44.7£> 5.5 37.06 1.307.70 6.844.76(R ·o.s 4 4.7 6 CF 

HUMAN SERVICES 3.541 .. . s1 3.5 4 4.81 3.4 1 '5.21 1 29.60 3.5 44.81 :g 3.5 44.81 ci; 

AGRIC BUSINESS MANAGE��T 2.4 93.86 ?.493.86 1.816.26 6 7 7.60 7.4 93.86 :"'Q 2.4 93.86 Cl< 

l IBRARY. TECH 6.110.3 7 6.110.3 7 Q.8 34.7 7 1.2 75.60 6.110.37 cg 0.110.3 7 ci; 

36,081.16 T 3 6.081.lb T :J 0-9 3 7 .5 6 T 5.143.60 T 15 0.0 00.00 T 11 3. 0 1 a.a 4 r 11 3. 9 18.8 4 T 



REVENY§ REPORT 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 
Total Prev. Mo. 

Ac�ount Recei2ts . To Date To Date This Mo. Budget Une�ended Unencumbered 

1971 TAXES 52 2.7 16.70 52 2.7 16.70 507.753.43 14. 96 3.27 5 4 2.o 02.00 11:1. 8 85.30 1'),8 85.30 
BACK TAXES 288Q.85 2.880.85 2.8 80.85 .oo 2.g 8 0.85 ':B 7.,C 80.85 CR 

CHARGE BACK REVENUE 10.0 08.11 10.008.11 10.0 08.11 .oo 14 20 oo.co 13 1.991.89 1 3 1. <) 9 t .3 9 
STATE APPORTIO�ME�T Sl.M'AER 1972 4 4.5 66.50 4 4.566.50 4 4566.50 .oo 4 4,5 66.00 .50 l'.'IJ .50 CR 

STATE APPORTIO��NT FALL 1972 .oo .oo 294.525.GO 29 4.5 25.00 29 4.5 25.00 
STATE APPORTIO�ME�T SPRl�G 1973 .o.o .00 27 l095.00 271.0 95.GO 27 1.0 9 5.00 

tJCB.VOC GRANT 2.0 27 .50 2.0 27.50 2.0 27.50 .oo 2 7. 5 oo.co 20.4 72.50 20.4 72.50 

BOARD OF voe EDUC & REHAB 15.2 83.50 15.2 8 3.50 15.2 83.50 .oo 6Y. 7 5 0.00 5 Lt4 66.50 5 4.4 66.50 

STATE WORK STlDY .oo .oo �.2 32 .oo 5.2 32.00 5.2 32.00 

FEDERAL WORK STLDY 3 4.703.82 3 4.7 03.82 2 6.0 7 6.75 8.6 27 .07 7Y.440.00 4 4.7 36.18 4 4.7 36.18 

OTHER FEDERAL GOVT SOURCES .oo .oo 11.2 9 7.00 11.2 97 .GO 11.297.CO 

TUITIO� SUtll�ER 1972 7.Y, 9 81.26 29,981.26 29.9 81.26 .oo 2Y.1 so.co 8 31.26 �R 8 31.26 CR 

TUITION FALL 1972 150.0 oo.oo 150.0 oo.oo 150.0 oo.co .oo 208.2 oo.co 5 8.2 oo.co 58.2 oo.co 

TU!T'O� SPRING 1973 .co .oo 1g1.160.00 191.160.CO 19 1,160.00 

GRADUA Tl ON FEES 368.00 368.00 3 38.CO 30.00 1.6 50.GO 1.2 82.00 1.2 82.00 

LATE FEES 
TRA�SCRIPT FEES 2 85.00 285.00 252 .oo 3 3.00 5 oo.co 2 15.00 2 15.00 

COMP FEES 817.6 7 817.6 7 817.67 .oo 810.CO 7.6 7 �� 7.6 7 CR 

APPLICATION FEES 5,570.00 5.5 7 o.oo 5,2 oo.co 3 7 o.oo 13.0 oo.oo 7,4 30.00 7,4 30.00 

11\JTEREST ON I NVESTME!\ITS 1.417.78 1.417.78 1.417.78 5 oo.co 917.78C� 917.78 CR 

Ml SC REVE�UE ?61.51 261.51 158.60 1 02.91 500.00 238.49 2 38.49 

DATA PROC REVE�UE 2 32.50 232.50 732.50 .oo 2 32.50 �� 2 3 2 .50 CR 

82 1.1 20.70 T 871.1 20.70 T 7 9 5, ') 7 b .6 7 T 7�544�3TL928.477�0T1.10�35b�OT L10�35630T 

BUILDING FUND 

1971 TAXES 13 0.6 78.95 130.6 78.95 12 6. g 38.14 3.7 40.81 135,650.00 4.971.C5 4.9 71.0 5

BACK TAXES 7 20.21 7 20.21 7 20.21 .00 7 20.21 r.g 7 20.21 CR 

INTEREST O"l I \JVESTME'\JTS 4 41. 3  ') 4 41.3� 4 41.39 .00 2 oo.oo 2 41 .39 rn 2 41.3) CR 

Mi SC REVE:\JlE 4.7 27.99 4.7 27.99 3.364.55 1.36 3.44 13.250.CO 8.5 22.01 8.5 2 2  .01 

l 3 6.5 6 8 .5 4 T 13 6.5 6 3.5 4 T 1 3 1. 4 6 4 .2 9 T 5,104.25 T 1 49. 1 00.0QT 12.5 31.46 T 1 25 31.46 T 



BOND AND INTEREST FUND 
Total 

Account Receipts To Date 

1971 TAXES 300.5 67.69 300.5 62.69 
BACK TAXES l.f 9 6.55 1.8 9 b.55 
I \ITEREST ON I '.'JVESTMENTS 2.090.94 2.090.94 

304. 5 5 0.lST 304,550.loT 

SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND 

voe ED REIMB�RSEME�T .95 <> .95 "B 
INTEREST ON 9 �VESTME"JTS 4.719.90 4.7 19.90 
OTHER REVE�UE 6.0 oo.oo 6.0 oo.oo 

10.7 18.95 T l0.718.95T 

WORKING CASH FUND 
....... 

i�TEREST O"-J I �VESTtJE:"'JTS 5.0 62.50 5.062.50 

5,062.50 T 5,062.50 T 

Prev. Mo. 
To Date This Mo. 

291.9 5 8.80 8.6 03.89

1.8 9 6.55 .oo 
2.09Q.94 .oo 

2 9 5, 0 L1 6 .2 1) T 8.6 03.89 T

.95 CR 

3.3 75.00 1.3 4 4.90 
6.0 oo.oo 

3.3 75.00 T 7,3 43.95 T 

5.062.50 .oo 

5.062.50 T .00 T 

Budget 

311.995.00 

7.5 oo.oo 

3 19.4 9 5 .00 T

18.0 oo.oo 

18.0 00.00 T

.00 T 

Unexpended Unencumbered 

11.4 32.31 
1.::-:: 9 6.55 ·:E 
5.4 09.C6

14,C) 4 4.82 T 

.95 
13.280.10 

o.o oo.oo rn 

7,2 81.05 T 

5.0 6 2.50 1'.'B 

5.062.50 CR 

11.l• 32.31 
1.89 6.55 CR 

5.4 09.06 

1 4. 0 4 4 .8 2 T 

.95 
13.2 80.10 

6,0 00.CQ CR 

7,2 81.C5 T 

5.062.50 CR 

5.062.50 CR 



. .  
�l 

APPROVED BY, 

, t(.f/�'� ·- -


